

Our Ref: 658/2023  
November 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?

RGN – £30.56

RMN – No usage

2. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies October 2023 to date?

Altrix Technology Ltd
Cromwell Medical Staffing
Day Web
Elevation Healthcare Ltd
First Point
ID Medical
N L Group
Nursing Personnel
Pulse
Pure Healthcare Group Ltd
Your Nurse Ltd
Your World Recruitment

Total Cost: £588,392

3. Who at director level is responsible for patient safety and staffing levels and could you provide me with their contact details?

Kirsty Clarke [kirstyclarke4@nhs.net](mailto:kirstyclarke4@nhs.net)

4. Who at temporary staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide me with their contact details?

Richard Somerset [r.somerset@nhs.net](mailto:r.somerset@nhs.net)

5. What is the temporary staffing generic email address?

n/a



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw  
Teaching Hospitals**  
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 658/2023  
November 2023